TP5322
General Description
The Supertex TP5322 is a low threshold enhancement-
mode (normally-off) transistor utilizing an advanced vertical
DMOS structure and Supertex’s well-proven silicon-gate
manufacturing process. This combination produces a device
with the power handling capabilities of bipolar transistors
and with the high input impedance and positive temperature

referenced to device ground.
3Distance of 1.6mm from case for 10 seconds.
Ordering Information
Package Options
BVDSS /BVDGS
RDS(ON)
(max)
VGS(TH)
(max)
ID(ON)
(min)TO-236AB1 TO-243AA2
TP5322K1 TP5322N8
-220V 12Ω -2.4V -0.7A
TP5322K1-G TP5322N8-G
-G indicates package is RoHS compliant (‘Green’)
Notes: 1Same as SOT-23, 2Same as SOT-89.
P-Channel Enhancement-Mode
Vertical DMOS FETs
Pin Confi gurations
TO-243AA
(top view)
G D S
D
Product marking for TO-243AA:
where  = 2-week alpha date code
TP3C
Product marking for TO-236AB:
where  = 2-week alpha date code
P3C
TO-236AB
(Top View)